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Description

201010150003
45040

10/15/2010
12:55:10

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee POWER OF
ATTORNEY

DEUTSCHE
BANK
NATIONAL
TRUST
COMPANY

201003250000
86600

03/25/2010
11:36:36

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

19 89 Instr
#:20080314000
105620

Lot#:5 Book:19
Pg:89
Sub:HIGH
HAMPTON
SECTOR 1

201004120001
10310

04/12/2010
11:49:16

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor FORECLOSUR
E DEEDS

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

9 88 Instr
#:20060707000
325550

Lot#:1307
Book:9 Pg:88
Sub:RIVERCH
ASE
COUNTRY
CLUB 21ST
ADDITION

201006210001
95900

06/21/2010
10:12:22

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

15 98 Instr
#:20071226000
577370

Lot#:64
Book:15 Pg:98
Sub:TIMBER
PARK PHASE
III RESURVEY
OF LOT 64

201006250002
02400

06/25/2010
12:52:17

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

17 144 Instr
#:20070323000
132010

Lot#:45
Book:17
Pg:144
Sub:ASHFORD
HEIGHTS
THIRD
ADDITION

201009170003
06970

09/17/2010
03:42:24

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

25 132 Instr
#:20070827000
401870

Lot#:504
Book:25
Pg:132
Sub:YELLOWL
EAF RIDGE
ESTATES
FIFTH
SECTOR

201009280003
18590

09/28/2010
10:41:36

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor FORECLOSUR
E DEEDS

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

20 76 Instr
#:20060925000
475610

Lot#:17
Book:20 Pg:76
Sub:BENT
RIVER
COMMONS
1ST SECTOR

201010280003
60970

10/28/2010
11:54:57

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor FORECLOSUR
E DEEDS

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

17 144 Lot#:45
Book:17
Pg:144
Sub:ASHFORD
HEIGHTS
THIRD
ADDITION

201001070000
06740

01/07/2010
01:01:33

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

20 76 Instr
#:20060925000
475610

Lot#:17
Book:20 Pg:76
Sub:BENT
RIVER
COMMONS
1ST SECTOR



201001080000
08480

01/08/2010
01:55:19

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

32 48 Instr
#:20070517000
230480

Lot#:601
Book:32 Pg:48
Sub:GRANDE
VIEW
ESTATES
GIVIANPOUR
ADDITION TO
ALABASTER
6TH ADDITION

201001190000
16760

01/19/2010
02:41:07

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor DEEDS FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

20 125 Lot#:25
Book:20
Pg:125
Sub:WHITEST
ONE
TOWNHOMES
PHASE ONE

201003150000
74650

03/15/2010
12:07:10

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

9 88 Instr
#:20060707000
325550

Lot#:1307
Book:9 Pg:88
Sub:RIVERCH
ASE
COUNTRY
CLUB 21ST
ADDITION

201004290001
30920

04/29/2010
12:03:26

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20060315000
120290

Sec:14
Twn:21S
Rng:3W Qt:SW
BQt:SE
Other:SEE
INST

201010110003
36930

10/11/2010
12:02:12

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor RELEASES EVANS
ROGER D

19 89 Instr
#:20080314000
105620

Lot#:5 Book:19
Pg:89
Sub:HIGH
HAMPTON
SECTOR 1

201010260003
57580

10/26/2010
10:01:59

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

5 107 Instr
#:20080416000
154980

Lot#:10 Blk:3
Book:5 Pg:107
Sub:CAHABA
VALLEY
ESTATES 3RD
SECTOR

201011010003
64480

11/01/2010
11:54:15

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

27 62 Instr
#:20051024000
551750

Lot#:24
Book:27 Pg:62
Sub:WILLOWS
PHASE ONE

201012020004
03270

12/02/2010
01:49:29

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

21 93 Instr
#:20071219000
571010

Lot#:240
Book:21 Pg:93
Sub:YELLOWL
EAF RIDGE
ESTATES
SECOND
SECTOR

201012210004
29470

12/21/2010
03:16:29

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

Grantor FORECLOSUR
E DEEDS

FEDERAL
HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

5 107 Instr
#:20080416000
154980

Lot#:10 Blk:3
Book:5 Pg:107
Sub:CAHABA
VALLEY
ESTATES 3RD
SECTOR


