Instrument #	Date Recorded		Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	
			-								Description
201010150003 45040	10/15/2010 12:55:10	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	POWER OF ATTORNEY	DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY						
201003250000 86600	03/25/2010 11:36:36	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			19	89	Instr #:20080314000 105620	Lot#:5 Book:19 Pg:89 Sub:HIGH HAMPTON SECTOR 1
201004120001 10310	04/12/2010 11:49:16	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantor	FORECLOSUR E DEEDS	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N			9	88	Instr #:20060707000 325550	Lot#:1307 Book:9 Pg:88 Sub:RIVERCH ASE COUNTRY CLUB 21ST ADDITION
201006210001 95900	06/21/2010 10:12:22	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			15	98	Instr #:20071226000 577370	Lot#:64 Book:15 Pg:98 Sub:TIMBER PARK PHASE III RESURVEY OF LOT 64
201006250002 02400	06/25/2010 12:52:17	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			17	144	Instr #:20070323000 132010	Lot#:45 Book:17 Pg:144 Sub:ASHFORD HEIGHTS THIRD ADDITION
201009170003 06970	09/17/2010 03:42:24	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			25	132	Instr #:20070827000 401870	Lot#:504 Book:25 Pg:132 Sub:YELLOWL EAF RIDGE ESTATES FIFTH SECTOR
201009280003 18590	09/28/2010 10:41:36	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantor	FORECLOSUR E DEEDS	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N			20	76	Instr #:20060925000 475610	Lot#:17 Book:20 Pg:76 Sub:BENT RIVER COMMONS 1ST SECTOR
201010280003 60970	10/28/2010 11:54:57	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantor	FORECLOSUR E DEEDS	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N			17	144		Lot#:45 Book:17 Pg:144 Sub:ASHFORD HEIGHTS THIRD ADDITION
201001070000 06740	01/07/2010 01:01:33	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC			20	76	Instr #:20060925000 475610	Lot#:17 Book:20 Pg:76 Sub:BENT RIVER COMMONS 1ST SECTOR

201001080000 08480	01/08/2010 01:55:19	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC		32	48	230480	Lot#:601 Book:32 Pg:48 Sub:GRANDE VIEW ESTATES GIVIANPOUR ADDITION TO ALABASTER 6TH ADDITION
201001190000 16760	01/19/2010 02:41:07	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantor	DEEDS	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N		20	125		Lot#:25 Book:20 Pg:125 Sub:WHITEST ONE TOWNHOMES PHASE ONE
201003150000 74650	03/15/2010 12:07:10	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC		9	88	Instr #:20060707000 325550	Lot#:1307 Book:9 Pg:88 Sub:RIVERCH ASE COUNTRY CLUB 21ST ADDITION
201004290001 30920	04/29/2010 12:03:26	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC				Instr #:20060315000 120290	Sec:14 Twn:21S Rng:3W Qt:SW BQt:SE Other:SEE INST
201010110003 36930	10/11/2010 12:02:12	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantor	RELEASES	EVANS ROGER D		19	89	105620	Lot#:5 Book:19 Pg:89 Sub:HIGH HAMPTON SECTOR 1
201010260003 57580	10/26/2010 10:01:59	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC		5	107	Instr #:20080416000 154980	Lot#:10 Blk:3 Book:5 Pg:107 Sub:CAHABA VALLEY ESTATES 3RD SECTOR
201011010003 64480	11/01/2010 11:54:15	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC		27	62	Instr #:20051024000 551750	Lot#:24 Book:27 Pg:62 Sub:WILLOWS PHASE ONE
201012020004 03270	12/02/2010 01:49:29	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC		21	93	Instr #:20071219000 571010	Lot#:240 Book:21 Pg:93 Sub:YELLOWL EAF RIDGE ESTATES SECOND SECTOR
201012210004 29470	12/21/2010 03:16:29	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC	Grantor	FORECLOSUR E DEEDS	FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N		5	107	Instr #:20080416000 154980	Lot#:10 Blk:3 Book:5 Pg:107 Sub:CAHABA VALLEY ESTATES 3RD SECTOR